



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2675 OF 2023**

Muraleedharan Kesavan Nair and Ors. ... Applicants
versus
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3419 OF 2023

Mr. Prem Tanna i/by Dharmendra Damani, for Applicants.
Mr. S.H.Yadav, APP for State.
Mrs. Leena Shah i/by Shah and Furia Associates, for Intervener.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 7 DECEMBER 2023

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the first informant seeks time to work out the matter.
3. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Intervener, stand over to 9 January 2024.
4. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)